
Full Schedule of God's Hope for America Bus Tour 
 
Michael Balcomb 
July 12, 2014 

 

Pacific 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Kick-Off 

Tour 

1 CA 1 

Board Bus in Oakland 

Sun 22-
Jun 

6:30 AM PST – 7:00 AM 
PST 

San Francisco Holy Ground 
Event 

8:00 AM PST – 9:00 AM 
PST 

San Leandro Celebration 11:00 AM PST – 3:00 PM 
PST 

Drive San Leandro to Santa Cruz 3:00 PM PST – 4:30 PM 
PST 

Prayer on the Beach 5:00 PM PST – 6:00 PM 
PST 

Drive Santa Cruz to Watsonville 7:00 PM PST – 8:00 PM 
PST 

2 CA 2 

Board Bus in Watsonville 

Mon 23-
Jun 

7:30 AM PST – 8:00 AM 
PST 

Drive Watsonville to Los Angeles 8:00 AM PST – 2:00 PM 
PST 

Los Angeles Sightseeing 2:00 PM PST – 3:30 PM 
PST 

Pasadena House Dinner 4:30 PM PST – 6:30 PM 
PST 

Los Angeles Holy Ground Event 

6:30 PM PST – 8:00 PM 
PST 

Drive to Palmdale 8:00 PM PST – 9:00 PM 
PST 

3 CA 

3 

Board Bus in Palmdale 

Tue 24-
Jun 

7:30 AM PST – 8:00 AM 
PST 

Drive Palmdale to Mt. Whitney 8:00 AM PST – 11:00 AM 
PST 

Mt. Whitney Holy Ground Event 

11:00 AM PST – 12:00 
PM PST 

4 

Drive Mt. Whitney to Death 
Valley 

12:00 PM PST – 3:00 PM 
PST 

Death Valley Holy Ground Event 

3:00 PM PST – 4:30 PM 
PST 

Drive Death Valley to Las Vegas 4:00 PM PST – 6:30 PM 
PST 

4 NV 5 

Board Bus in Las Vegas 

Wed 25-
Jun 

7:30 AM PST – 8:00 AM 
PST 

Las Vegas Holy Ground Event 

9:00 AM PST – 10:00 AM 
PST 

Visit International Education 10:30 AM PST – 11:30 



Pacific 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Center AM PST 

Lake Mead Lunch and Other 
Sightseeing 

12:00 PM PST – 5:00 PM 
PST 

Las Vegas Celebration 6:00 PM PST – 8:00 PM 
PST 

Desert 

Rider 

5 AZ 6 

Board Bus in Las Vegas 

Thu 26-
Jun 

7:30 AM PST – 8:00 AM 
PST 

Drive Las Vegas to Phoenix 8:00 AM PST – 2:30 PM 
MST 

Phoenix Holy Ground Event 

3:00 PM MST – 4:00 PM 
MST 

Phoenix Celebration 5:00 PM MST – 7:00 PM 
MST 

Drive Phoenix to Flagstaff 7:00 PM MST – 9:30 PM 
MST 

6 AZ  

Board Bus in Flagstaff 

Fri 27-
Jun 

7:30 AM MST – 8:00 AM 
MST 

Drive Flagstaff to Grand Canyon 8:00 AM MST – 10:00 AM 
MST 

Grand Canyon Sightseeing 10:00 AM MST – 2:00 PM 
MST 

Drive Grand Canyon to 
Albuquerque 

2:00 PM MST – 9:00 PM 
MST 

7 NM 7 

Board Bus in Albuquerque 

Sat 28-
Jun 

6:30 AM MST – 7:00 AM 
MST 

Breakfast at Albuquerque Family 
Church 

7:30 AM MST – 8:30 AM 
MST 

Albuquerque Holy Ground Event 

9:00 AM MST – 10:00 
AM MST 

Drive Albuquerque to Wichita 
Falls, TX 

11:00 AM MST – 9:00 PM 
CDT 

8 TX 8 

Board Bus in Wichita Falls 

Sun 29-
Jun 

6:30 AM CDT – 7:00 AM 
CDT 

Drive Wichita Falls to Dallas 7:00 AM CDT – 10:00 AM 
CDT 

Dallas Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

10:00 AM CDT- 12:00 PM 
CDT 

Dallas Sightseeing   
1:00 PM CDT – 3:00 PM 
CDT 

Drive Dallas to Oklahoma City   
3:00 PM CDT – 7:00 PM 
CDT 

Gateway 



 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Homestead 

9 

OK 9 

Board Bus in Oklahoma City 

Mon 30-
Jun 

7:30 AM CDT – 8:00 AM 
CDT 

Oklahoma City Holy Ground 
Event 

9:00 AM CDT – 10:00 
AM CDT 

KS 10 

Drive Oklahoma City to Kansas 
City 

10:00 AM CDT – 5:00 
PM CDT 

Kansas City Holy Ground Event 

7:00 PM CDT – 8:00 PM 
CDT 

10 MO 11 

Board Bus in Kansas City 

Tue 1-Jul 

7:30 AM CDT – 8:00 AM 
CDT 

Drive Kansas City to St. Louis 8:00 AM CDT – 1:00 PM 
CDT 

St. Louis Holy Ground Event 

2:00 PM CDT – 3:00 PM 
CDT 

Drive St. Louis to Paducah 4:00 PM CDT – 7:30 PM 
CDT 

11 

KY 12 

Board Bus in Paducah 

Wed 2-Jul 

7:30 AM CDT – 8:00 AM 
CDT 

Paducah Holy Ground Event 

9:00 AM CDT – 10:00 
AM CDT 

Drive Paducah to Memphis 10:00 AM CDT – 1:30 
PM CDT 

TN 13 

Memphis Holy Ground Event 

2:00 PM CDT – 3:00 PM 
CDT 

Drive Memphis to Little Rock 4:00 PM CDT – 6:30 PM 
CDT 

AR 14 Little Rock Holy Ground Event 

7:00 PM CDT – 8:00 PM 
CDT 

Cajun 

12 

MS 15 

Board Bus in Little Rock 

Thu 3-Jul 

7:30 AM CDT – 8:00 AM 
CDT 

Drive Little Rock to Jackson 8:00 AM CDT – 1:00 PM 
CDT 

Jackson Holy Ground Event 

1:00 PM CDT – 2:00 PM 
CDT 

LA 16 

Drive Jackson to New Orleans 2:00 PM CDT – 5:30 PM 
CDT 

New Orleans Holy Ground 
Event 

6:00 PM CDT- 7:00 PM 
CDT 

Drive New Orleans to Gulfport, 
MS 

7:00 PM CDT – 9:00 PM 
CDT 

13 AL 17 

Board Bus in Gulfport 

Fri 4-Jul 

8:30 AM CDT – 9:00 AM 
CDT 

Drive Gulfport to Mobile 9:00 AM CDT – 10:30 
AM CDT 

Mobile Holy Ground Event 

11:00 AM CDT – 12:00 
PM CDT 

Drive Mobile to Bayou La Batre 12:15 PM CDT – 12:45 
PM CDT 

Visit Master Marine and IOE 12:45 PM CDT – 2:00 PM 
CDT 



Gateway 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Bayou La Batre Lunch and 
Celebration 

2:00 PM CDT – 4:00 PM 
CDT 

Drive Bayou La Batre to 
Tallahassee, FL 

4:00 PM CDT – 10:00 
PM CDT 

Deep 

South 

14 FL 18 

Board Bus in Tallahassee 

Sat 5-Jul 

7:30 AM CDT – 8:00 AM 
CDT 

Drive Tallahassee to Tampa 8:00 AM CDT – 1:00 PM 
EST 

Tampa Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

1:00 PM EST – 3:00 PM 
EST 

Drive Tampa to Naples 3:00 PM EST – 6:00 PM 
EST 

15 FL 19 

Board Bus in Naples 

Sun 6-Jul 

7:00 AM EST – 7:30 AM 
EST 

Drive Naples to Miami 7:30 AM EST – 10:00 AM 
EST 

Miami Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

10:00 AM EST – 2:00 PM 
EST 

Capital 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Deep 

South 

15 FL 19 

Board Bus in Naples 

Sun 6-Jul 

7:00 AM EST – 7:30 
AM EST 

Drive Naples to Miami 7:30 AM EST – 10:00 
AM EST 

Miami Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

10:00 AM EST – 2:00 
PM EST 

Miami Sightseeing 2:30 PM EST – 3:30 
PM EST 

Drive Miami to West Palm Beach 3:30 PM EST – 5:00 
PM EST 

Prayer on the Beach 6:00 PM EST – 7:00 
PM EST 

16 FL 20 

Board Bus in West Palm Beach 

Mon 7-Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive West Palm Beach to Savannah, 
GA 

8:00 AM EST – 4:00 
PM EST 

Savannah Holy Ground Event 

5:00 PM EST – 6:00 
PM EST 

Savannah Dinner at Local Church 6:30 PM EST – 8:00 
PM EST 



Capital 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Drive to Hotel 8:00 PM EST - 

17 

FL 

 

Board Bus in Savannah 

Tue 8-Jul 

6:30 AM EST – 7:00 
AM EST 

Drive Savannah to Atlanta 7:00 AM EST – 12:00 
PM EST 

Civil 

Rights 

GA 

Atlanta Capital Rally & MLK 
Memorial 

1:00 PM EST – 4:00 
PM EST 

Atlanta Celebration 6:00 PM EST – 8:00 
PM EST 

Drive to Hotel 8:00 PM EST - 

18 SC 21 

Board Bus in Atlanta 

Wed 9-Jul 

5:30 AM EST – 6:00 
AM EST 

Morning Prayer at Stone Mountain 6:30 AM EST – 8:30 
AM EST 

Drive Atlanta to Columbia 9:00 AM EST – 12:30 
PM EST 

Columbia Holy Ground Event and 
Columbus Church 

1:00 PM EST – 3:00 
PM EST 

Drive Columbia to Raleigh 4:00 PM EST – 7:00 
PM EST 

19 

NC 22 

Board Bus in Raleigh 

Thu 10-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Raleigh Holy Ground Event 

8:30 AM EST – 9:30 
AM EST 

Drive Raleigh to Richmond 9:30 AM EST – 12:30 
PM EST 

VA 23 
Richmond Sightseeing 1:30 PM EST – 4:00 

PM EST 

Richmond Holy Ground Event 

6:00 PM EST – 8:00 
PM EST 

20 

WV 

24 

Board Bus in Richmond 

Fri 11-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Richmond to Martinsburg 8:00 AM EST – 11:00 
AM EST 

Martinsburg Holy Ground Event 

12:00 PM EST – 1:00 
PM EST 

DC 

Drive Martinsburg to Washington DC 2:00 PM EST – 4:00 
PM EST 

Washington DC Drive-Through 
Sightseeing 

4:00 PM EST – 5:00 
PM EST 

Drive Washington DC to College 
Park, MD (hotel) 

5:00 PM EST – 6:00 
PM EST 

21 DC 25 
Board Bus in Washington, DC 

Sat 12-
Jul 

7:00 AM EST – 7:30 
AM EST 

Washington DC Holy Ground Event 

8:00 AM EST- 9:00 
AM EST 



Capital 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Freedom 

Trail 

26 

Washington DC Holy Ground Event 

9:30 AM EST – 10:30 
AM EST 

Lunch at Columbia Rd. Church 
Center 

12:00 PM EST – 1:30 
PM EST 

Brief Sightseeing with Tourguide 1:30 PM EST – 3:30 
PM EST 

Washington DC Celebration at 
Washington Times 

6:30 PM EST – 8:30 
PM EST 

Drive Washington DC to College 
Park, MD (hotel) 

9:30 PM EST – 10:00 
PM EST 

22 DC 27 

Board Bus in College Park, MD 

Sun 13-
Jul 

8:30 AM EST – 9:00 
AM EST 

Drive to Druid Hill Park in 
Baltimore, MD 

9:00 AM EST – 10:00 
AM EST 

Holy Ground Sunday Service and 
Lunch Celebration 

11:00 AM EST – 2:00 
PM EST 

Atlantic 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Freedom 

Trail 

22 MD 27 

Board Bus in College Park, MD 

Sun 13-
Jul 

8:30 AM EST – 9:00 
AM EST 

Drive to Druid Hill Park in Baltimore, 
MD 

9:00 AM EST – 
10:00 PM EST 

Baltimore Holy Ground Sunday Service 
and Lunch Celebration 

11:00 AM EST – 
2:00 PM EST 

Drive Baltimore to Gettysburg, PA 
(hotel) 

6:00 PM EST – 7:00 
PM EST 

23 

PA  

Board Bus in Gettysburg 

Mon 14-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Gettysburg and Area Sightseeing 9:00 AM EST – 2:00 
PM EST 

Drive Gettysburg to Wilmington 3:00 PM EST – 6:00 
PM EST 

DE 28 
Wilmington Holy Ground Event 

7:00 PM EST – 8:00 
PM EST 

Drive Wilmington to Newark, DE (hotel) 8:00 PM EST – 9:00 
PM EST 

24 PA 29 
Board Bus in Willmington 

Tue 15-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Wilmington to Philadelphia 8:00 AM EST – 9:00 
AM EST 



Atlantic 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Philadelphia Holy Ground Event 10:00 AM EST – 
11:00 AM EST 

Philadelphia Sightseeing (Independence 
Hall) 

12:00 PM EST – 
6:00 PM EST 

Philadelphia Celebration 7:00 PM EST – 8:00 
PM EST 

25 

NJ 30 

Board Bus in Philadelphia 

Wed 16-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Philadelphia to Trenton 8:00 AM EST – 9:00 
AM EST 

Trenton Holy Ground Event 

10:00 AM EST – 
11:00 AM EST 

NY  

Drive Trenton to New York City 11:00 AM EST – 
12:30 PM EST 

New York City Sightseeing 12:30 PM EST – 
6:00 PM EST 

Drive Trenton to Newark Airport, NJ 
(hotel) 

6:00 PM EST – 7:00 
PM EST 

26 NY 31 

Board Bus in Newark Airport, NJ 

Thu 17-
Jul 

5:00 AM EST – 5:30 
AM EST 

Drive Newark Airport to New York City 
Holy Ground 

5:30 AM EST – 6:00 
AM EST 

New York City Holy Ground Event 

6:00 AM EST – 7:00 
AM EST 

911 Memorial and Other Sightseeing 9:00 AM EST – 2:00 
PM EST 

Pilgrim 

Tour 

Drive New York City to Tarrytown 3:00 PM EST – 4:00 
PM EST 

East Garden/Belvedere Tour 4:00 PM EST – 6:00 
PM EST 

Belvedere Celebration 6:00 PM EST – 8:00 
PM EST 

Drive Tarrytown to Milford 8:00 PM EST – 9:00 
PM EST 

27 CT 32 

Board Bus in Milford 

Fri 18-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Milford to New Haven 8:00 AM EST – 9:00 
AM EST 

New Haven Holy Ground Event 

10:00 AM EST – 
11:00 AM EST 

Drive New Haven to Danbury Prison 
w/lunch stop 

12:00 PM EST – 
2:00 PM EST 

Prayer at Danbury Prison 1:00 PM EST – 2:00 
PM EST 

Drive Danbury Prison to Bridgeport 2:00 PM EST – 3:00 
PM EST 



Atlantic 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Bridgeport Sightseeing 4:00 PM EST – 6:00 
PM EST 

Bridgeport Celebration 6:00 PM EST – 8:00 
PM EST 

28 

RI 

33 

Board Bus in Milford 

Sat 19-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Bridgeport to Providence 8:00 AM EST – 
10:30 AM EST 

Providence Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

11:00 AM EST – 
1:00 PM EST 

MA 

Drive Providence to Plymouth 2:00 PM EST – 3:00 
PM EST 

Plymouth (Rock) Sightseeing 3:00 PM EST – 5:00 
PM EST 

Drive Plymouth to Shrewsbury, MA 6:00 PM EST – 7:30 
PM EST 

29 34 

Board Bus in Shrewsbury 

Sun 20-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Shrewsbury to Boston 8:00 AM EST – 9:00 
AM EST 

Boston Sunday Service 10:00 AM EST – 
12:00 PM EST 

Boston Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

12:00 PM EST – 
2:00 PM EST 

Midwest 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Yankee 

Clipper 
29 

MA 34 

Board Bus in Shrewsbury 

Sun 20-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Shrewsbury to Boston 8:00 AM EST – 9:00 
AM EST 

Boston Sunday Service 10:00 AM EST – 12:00 
PM EST 

Boston Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

12:00 PM EST – 2:00 
PM EST 

ME 35 
Drive Boston to Kittery 2:30 PM EST – 4:00 

PM EST 

Kittery Holy Ground Event  

4:00 PM EST – 5:00 
PM EST 

NH 36 Drive Kittery to Portsmouth 5:00 PM EST – 5:30 
PM EST 



Midwest 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Portsmouth Holy Ground Event 

5:30 PM EST – 6:30 
PM EST 

Drive Portsmouth to Manchester, NH 6:30 PM EST – 7:30 
PM EST 

30 

VT 

37 

Board Bus in Manchester 

Mon 21-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Manchester to Brattleboro 8:00 AM EST – 10:00 
AM EST 

Brattleboro Holy Ground Event 

11:00 AM EST – 12:00 
PM EST 

NY 

Drive Brattleboro Barrytown, NY 
(UTS) 

1:00 PM EST – 4:00 
PM EST 

UTS Sightseeing and Celebration 5:00 PM EST – 9:00 
PM EST 

Niagara 

31 NY  

Board Bus in Barrytown (UTS) 

Tue 22-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Barrytown to Niagara Falls 8:00 AM EST – 3:00 
PM EST 

Niagara Falls Sightseeing 3:00 PM EST – 8:00 
PM EST 

Drive Niagara Falls to Kenmore, NY 8:00 PM EST – 9:00 
PM EST 

32 OH 38 

Board Bus in Kenmore 

Wed 23-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Kenmore to Cleveland 8:00 AM EST – 10:00 
AM EST 

Cleveland Sightseeing 10:00 AM EST – 12:00 
PM EST 

Cleveland Holy Ground Event 

1:00 PM EST – 2:00 
PM EST 

Drive Cleveland to Columbus 3:00 PM EST – 6:00 
PM EST 

Columbus Celebration 7:00 PM EST – 9:00 
PM EST 

Great 

Lakes 
33 MI 39 

Board Bus in Columbus 

Thu 24-
Jul 

7:30 AM EST – 8:00 
AM EST 

Drive Columbus to Detroit 8:00 AM EST – 12:00 
PM EST 

Detroit Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

1:00 PM EST – 3:00 
PM EST 

Drive Detroit to Benton Harbor, MI 3:00 PM EST – 7:00 
PM EST 

Dinner Celebration at Camp KOHOE 7:00 PM EST – 9:00 
PM EST 

Drive Benton Harbor to Michigan 
City 

9:00 PM EST – 10:00 
PM EST 



Midwest 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

34 

IN 

40 

Board Bus in Michigan City 

Fri 25-
Jul 

8:30 AM EST – 9:00 
AM EST 

Drive Michigan City to Hammond 9:00 AM EST – 9:00 
AM CDT 

Hammond Holy Ground Event 

10:00 AM CDT – 11:00 
AM CDT 

IL 

Drive Hammond to Chicago 12:00 PM CDT – 1:00 
PM CDT 

Chicago Sightseeing 2:00 PM CDT – 6:00 
PM CDT 

Drive Chicago to Addison 6:00 PM CDT – 7:00 
PM CDT 

35 

IL 41 

Board Bus in Addison 

Sat 26-
Jul 

6:30 AM CDT – 7:00 
AM CDT 

Drive Addison to Chicago 7:00 AM CDT – 8:00 
AM CDT 

Celebration Prayer Breakfast 9:00 AM CDT -11:00 
AM CDT 

Chicago Holy Ground Event 

12:00 PM CDT – 1:00 
PM CDT 

WI 42 

Drive Chicago to Madison 2:00 PM CDT – 5:00 
PM CDT 

Madison Holy Ground Event 

5:00 PM CDT – 6:00 
PM CDT 

Madison Dinner Celebration at Park 
Near Holy Ground 

6:00 PM CDT 8:00 PM 
CDT 

Cattle 

Drive 
36 MN 43 

Board Bus in Madison 

Sun 27-
Jul 

6:00 AM CDT – 6:30 
AM CDT 

Drive Madison to St. Paul 6:30 AM CDT – 11:30 
AM CDT 

St. Paul Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

12:00 AM CDT – 2:00 
PM CDT 

Mountains 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Cattle 

Drive 
36 MN 43 

Board Bus in Madison 

Sun 27-
Jul 

6:00 AM CDT – 6:30 
AM CDT 

Drive Madison to St. Paul 6:30 AM CDT – 11:30 
AM CDT 

St. Paul Holy Ground Event & 
Lunch Celebration 

12:00 PM CDT – 2:00 
PM CDT 



Mountains 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Drive St. Paul to Fargo 2:00 PM CDT – 7:00 PM 
CDT 

ND 44 Fargo Holy Ground Event  

7:00 PM CDT – 8:00 PM 
CDT 

37 

ND 44 Board Bus in Fargo 

Mon 28-
Jul 

6:30 AM CDT – 7:00 
AM CDT 

SD 45 
Drive Fargo to Sioux Falls 7:00 AM CDT – 12:00 

PM CDT 

Sioux Falls Holy Ground Event 

12:00 PM CDT – 1:00 
PM CDT 

IA 46 
Drive Sioux Falls to Sioux City 1:00 PM CST – 3:00 PM 

CDT 

Sioux City Holy Ground Event 

3:00 PM CDT – 4:00 PM 
CDT 

NE 47 
Drive Sioux City to Omaha 4:00 PM CDT – 6:00 PM 

CDT 

Omaha (New) Holy Ground Event 

7:00 PM CDT – 8:00 PM 
CDT 

38 

NE 47 

Board Bus in Omaha 

Tue 29-
Jul 

6:30 AM CDT – 7:00 
AM CDT 

Drive Omaha to Lincoln 7:00 AM CDT – 8:00 AM 
CDT 

Lincoln (Original) Holy Ground 
Stop 

8:00 AM CDT – 8:30 
AM CDT 

CO 48 
Drive Lincoln to Denver 8:30 AM CDT – 4:30 PM 

MST 
Denver Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

6:00 PM MST – 8:00 PM 
MST 

Oregon 

Trail 

39 WY 49 

Board Bus in Denver 

Wed 30-
Jul 

7:30 AM MST – 8:00 
AM MST 

Drive Denver to Cheyenne 8:00 AM MST – 10:00 
AM MST 

Cheyenne Holy Ground Event 

10:00 AM MST – 11:00 
AM MST 

Drive Cheyenne to Salt Lake City 12:00 PM MST – 8:00 
PM MST 

40 UT 50 

Board Bus in Salt Lake City 

Thu 31-
Jul 

6:30 AM MST – 7:00 
AM MST 

Salt Lake City Holy Ground Event 

8:00 AM MST – 9:00 
AM MST 

Salt Lake City Sightseeing 10:00 AM MST – 1:00 
PM MST 

Drive Salt Lake City to Boise 2:00 PM MST – 8:00 PM 
MST 

41 ID 51 Board Bus in Boise Fri 1-
Aug 

7:30 AM MST – 8:00 
AM MST 



Mountains 

 

Holy Ground Stops Revival Event 

 

Day ST Stop Location Day Date Proposed Time 

Boise Holy Ground Event 

9:00 AM MST – 10:00 
AM MST 

MT 52 

Drive Boise to Missoula 10:00 AM MST – 5:00 
PM MST 

Missoula Holy Ground Event 

5:00 PM MST – 6:00 PM 
MST 

Drive Missoula to Spokane 6:00 PM MST – 9:00 PM 
PST 

Grand 

Finale 

42 WA 53 

Board Bus in Spokane 

Sat 2-
Aug 

7:30 AM PST – 8:00 AM 
PST 

Drive Spokane to Seattle 8:00 AM PST – 1:00 PM 
PST 

Seattle Celebration (Windemere 
House) 

1:00 PM PST – 3:00 PM 
PST 

Seattle Sightseeing 3:00 PM PST – 5:00 PM 
PST 

Seattle Holy Ground Event  

5:00 PM PST – 6:00 PM 
PST 

Drive Seattle to Portland 6:00 PM PST – 9:00 PM 
PST 

43 OR 

54 
Board Bus in Portland 

Sun 3-
Aug 

6:30 AM PST – 7:00 AM 
PST 

Portland Holy Ground Event 

8:00 AM PST – 9:00 AM 
PST 

55 

Drive Portland to Eugene 9:00 AM PST – 11:00 
AM PST 

Eugene Holy Ground Event & 
Celebration 

12:00 PM PST – 3:00 
PM PST 

Drive Eugene to Redding, CA 3:00 PM PST – 9:00 PM 
PST 

 
44 CA - 

Board Bus in Redding 

Mon 4-
Aug 

7:30 AM PST – 8:00 AM 
PST 

Drive Eugene to San Francisco 8:00 AM PST – 12:00 
PM PST 

Unload Bus 1:00 PM PST 
 


